Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English No.: ICC-01/14-01/18

Date: 8 April 2024

TRIAL CHAMBER V

Before: Judge Bertram Schmitt, Presiding Judge

Judge Péter Kovács Judge Chang-ho Chung

SITUATION IN THE CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC II IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. ALFRED ROMBHOT YEKATOM & PATRICE-EDOUARD NGAÏSSONA

Public with Confidential Annex A

Yekatom Defence Communication of the Disclosure of Evidence on 4 and 8 April 2024

Source: Defence for Mr. Alfred Rombhot Yekatom

Document to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the *Regulations of the Court* to:

The Office of the Prosecutor Mr Karim Asad Ahmad Khan Mr Mame Mandiaye Niang Mr Kweku Vanderpuye Counsel for Mr. Yekatom Ms Mylène Dimitri Mr Thomas Hannis Ms Anta Guissé Ms Sarah Bafadhel

Counsel for Mr. Ngaïssona Mr Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops Ms Marie-Hélène Proulx

Legal Representatives of Victims

Mr Dmytro Suprun

Mr Abdou Dangabo Moussa Mr Elisabeth Rabesandratana

Mr Yaré Fall

Ms Marie-Edith Douzima-Lawson

Ms Paolina Massidda

Legal Representatives of Applicants

Unrepresented Victims

Unrepresented Applicants (Participation / Reparation)

The Office of Public Counsel for

Victims

The Office of Public Counsel for the

Defence

Ms Marie O'Leary

States' Representatives Amicus Curiae

REGISTRY

Registrar

Counsel Support Section

Mr Osvaldo Zavala Giler

Victims and Witnesses Unit

Mr Nigel Verrill

Detention Section

Victims Participation and Reparations

Section

- The Defence of Mr. Alfred Rombhot Yekatom ('Defence') hereby submits a Communication Report regarding the disclosure of evidence.
- 2. On 4 April 2024, the Defence disclosed to the Office of the Prosecutor, the Legal Representatives of the Victims and the Defence of Mr. Patrice-Edouard Ngaïssona, 'Trial D29 package 94 04 April 2024'.
- 3. On 8 April 2024, the Defence disclosed to the Office of the Prosecutor, the Legal Representatives of the Victims and the Defence of Mr. Patrice-Edouard Ngaïssona, 'Trial D29 package 95 08 April 2024'.
- 4. The Annex, appended to this filing, is classified as confidential as it relates to evidence disclosed *inter partes* that should not be released to the public.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ON THIS 8TH DAY OF APRIL 2024

Me Mylène Dimitri Lead Counsel for Mr. Yekatom

The Hague, the Netherlands